, , , , ,	THREATH HENDERSON	202 408 4400 TO 17033087124# P.02
FORM PTO-1594	R 09-02-20	Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
8/25/04		Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Attorney Docket No. 05645.0123
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Patents 10276849	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies) IGEN International, Inc.):	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association		Name: BioVeris Corporation
☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Corporation ☐ General Partnersh ☐ Other:		Address: 16020 Industrial Drive Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	! !	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation of Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other:
Security Agreeme Change of Name Other: Corrected	pt	. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
2797/0331, to del	Assignment, Reel/Frame ate Reg. No. 1,819,599 from	representative is attached:
Assignment	 	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: February 12, 200)4	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registr	ation number(s):	
A. Trademark Application Number	(s):	B. Trademark Registration Number(s):
76/310,194	 	
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	rhom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Monica Riva Talley	1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDER GARRETT & DUNN 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 200	ER, L.L.P.	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowled original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Monica Riva Talley		17 August 25, 2004
Name of person signing		Signature Date
/02/2004 MGETACHE 00000068 060916 FC:4521 40.00 DA	76310194 Total nur	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 8

2/20/04 5:30 PAGE 5/6 RightFAX

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/20/2004 900005460

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IGEN International, Inc.		02/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioVeris Corporation	
Street Address:	16020 Industrial Drive	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20877	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1819609	ABZYME
Registration Number.	2614171	DISCOVERING THE FUTURE
Registration Number.	2598359	M-SERIES
Registration Number:	2448316	ORI-CLEAN
Registration Number:	2449921	ORI-GLO
Registration Number:	2441561	ORI-TAG
Registration Number:	2495966	ORI-TWIST
Registration Number:	2527829	ORIOS
Serial Number:	76310194	BIOSOFTWARE
Serial Number.	76310196	BIOSOFTWARE
Serial Number:	76524694	MEDNET
Serial Number:	78355365	ORI-BEADS
Serial Number:	76454898	ORI-CHECK
Serial Number:	76460956	ORI-SOL ORI
Serial Number:	76048775	TRANSLATING GENOMICS AND PROTEOMICS INTO DRUGS

AUG 25 2004 10:58 FR FINNEGAN HENDERSON 202 408 4400 TO 17033087124# .

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

2/20/04 5:30 PAGE 6/6 RightFAX

P.07

AND DIAGNOSTICS **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 2024084000 Email: docketing@finnegan.com Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley Address Line 1: 1300 I Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3515 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05645.0123 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica Riva Talley Total Altachments: 2 source=Assignment IGEN to BioVerla#page1.tlf source=Assignment IGEN to BioVeris#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IGEN International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. and foreign trademark registrations and applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

BioVeris Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Richard J. Massey, Samuel J. Wohlstadter, and George V. Migausky, or any one of them, each of whom is an executive officer of BioVeris Corporation and have an address of 16020 Industrial Drive, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877, are hereby given a limited power of attorney to execute any additional documents that may be required to perfect the assignment of the Trademarks in the future.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

IGEN International, Inc.

Name: Dr. Richard Masse

Title: President

Date: February 12, 2004

EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark Registrations				
Mark	U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
ABZYME	1,819,599	2/8/1994		
DISCOVERING THE FUTURE	2,614,171	9/3/2002		
M-SERIES	2,598,359	7/23/2002		
ORI-CLEAN	2,448,316	5/1/2001		
ORI-GLO	2,449,921	5/8/2001		
ORI-TAG	2,441,561	4/3/2001		
ORI-TWIST	2,496,966	10/9/2001		
ORIOS	2,527,829	1/8/02		
United States Pending Trademark Applications				
Mark	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date		
BIOSOFTWARE	76/310,194	9/7/2001		
BIOSOFTWARE	76/310,196	9/7/2001		
MEDNET	76/524,694	6/19/2003		
ORI-BEADS	76/355,365	1/7/2002		
ORI-CHECK:	76/454,898	9/27/2002		
ORI-SOL ;	76/460,956	10/15/2002		
TRANSLATING GENOMICS AND PROTEOMICS INTO DRUGS AND DIAGNOSTICS	76/0 48,77 5	5/15/2000		
European Community Trademark Registration	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
TRICORDER	001035039	6/22/2000		
Japanese Trademark Registration	Reg. No.	Reg. Date		
TRICORDER	4402723	7/21/2000		

Common Law Trademarks

Chrysanthemum Logo

U-NOEN ROCHE MERGER/Triabklon Plankasset Transfer Agreement and Schedules/Chating of the Restructuring/Final Trademork Assignment (NYCORP_2357024_1) pDQC [NYCORP:2357024V1:3804W:02/10/04~11:30 p]]

** TOTAL PAGE.09 **